1
DESCRIPTION
This bulletin serves as a guide for the installation of PAX Setpoint cards. The
setpoint cards are available as dual relay, quad relay, quad sinking transistor,
quad sourcing transistor/SSR drive, or dual triac/dual SSR drive outputs.
INSTALLING A PAXCDS OPTION CARD
Caution: The option and main circuit boards contain static
sensitive components. Before handling the cards, discharge static

Sourcing Output Logic Card
(External Supply)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
PAXCDS
Dual Relay Output Card PAXCDS10
Quad Form A Relay Output Card PAXCDS20
Quad Sinking Open Collector Output Card PAXCDS30
Quad Sourcing Open Collector/SSR Drive
  Output Card
PAXCDS40
Dual Triac/Dual SSR Drive Output Card PAXCDS50
Quad Form C Relay Output Card   PAXCDS60 *
* This card is not suitable for use in older PAX models. For proper installation, a
case knock-out feature must be present on the top surface of the PAX case. This
feature began to be introduced to the standard PAX units in July of 2014 (2614).
COPYRIGHT